
Baltimore County Public Schools 
Central and Northeast Area Middle School Boundary Study: Public Information Session 

Options 
February 2023 

Counts based on Preliminary September 30, 2022 Enrollment 
1 SRCs in yellow highlight are PENDING SRC approval. SRCs were reviewed/updated prior to study to provide best information for study process. 
2 The estimated enrollment is calculated by adding the total 6-8th grade Live and Attend In students within each new DRAFT option zone, plus the 6-8th students that “Live Out and Attend In” a 2022-23 school, plus the total 6-8th students that were "Unmatched" for a 2022-23 school, plus the total number of 6-8th grade ESOL students moving back to their home school from Dumbarton MS & Dundalk MS within each new DRAFT option zone. 
3 The Free-Reduced Lunch, ELL, and Demographic counts are based on the total headcount. Totals less than 5% are redacted. 
 

+ / - %

Cockeysville MS 1059 1059 52 0 892 -167 84% 797 42 1

Dumbarton MS 1115 1115 0 0 883 -232 79% 865 208

Golden Ring MS 844 0 0 30 933 89 111% 811 92

Loch Raven Academy 943 943 49 0 830 -113 88% 616 165

Middle River MS 1007 1007 0 39 1017 10 101% 878 100

Parkville MS 1089 1089 21 0 1020 -69 94% 767 232

Perry Hall MS 1643 1643 28 0 1782 139 108% 1729 25

Pine Grove MS 1197 1283 25 0 941 -256 79% 888 28

Ridgely MS 1070 1070 15 0 1076 6 101% 1041 20

Stemmers Run MS 1154 1154 0 30 868 -286 75% 762 76

New Northeast MS 0 1364 0 0 0% 0 0

Total 11,121 11,727 190 99 10,242 -879 92% 9,154 988 1

Middle School

Current State 

Rated 

Capacity 

(SRC)

6-8th Grade 

Live and 

Attend In

6-8th Grade 

Live Out 

Attend In

6-8th Grade 

Utilization Post 

ESOL Moves

Option State 

Rated 

Capacity 

(SRC)

Dumbarton 

MS ESOL 

Program 

Movement

Dundalk MS 

ESOL 

Program 

Movement

6-8th Grade 

Enrollment Post 

ESOL Moves

6-8th Grade 

Unmatched

Cockeysville MS 1059 1059 892 923 920 935 935

Dumbarton MS 1115 1115 883 919 919 1011 949

Golden Ring MS 844 0 933 Repurposed Repurposed Repurposed Repurposed

Loch Raven Academy 943 943 830 830 826 830 830

Middle River MS 1007 1007 1017 869 861 861 861

Parkville MS 1089 1089 1020 997 961 981 981

Perry Hall MS 1643 1643 1782 1459 1518 1434 1440

Pine Grove MS 1197 1283 941 1123 1150 1093 1093

Ridgely MS 1070 1070 1076 993 888 947 927

Stemmers Run MS 1154 1154 868 967 1000 1000 1000

New Northeast MS 0 1364 0 1162 1199 1150 1226

Total 11,121 11,727 10,242 10,242 10,242 10,242 10,242

Option B 

Estimated 

Enrollment 2

Option C 

Estimated 

Enrollment 2

Option D 

Estimated 

Enrollment 2
Middle School

Current State 

Rated 

Capacity 

(SRC)

Option A 

Estimated 

Enrollment 2

Option State 

Rated 

Capacity 

(SRC)

6-8th Grade 

Enrollment Post 

ESOL Moves

+ / - % + / - % + / - % + / - % + / - %

Cockeysville MS 1059 1059 -167 84% -136 87% -139 87% -124 88% -124 88%

Dumbarton MS 1115 1115 -232 79% -196 82% -196 82% -104 91% -166 85%

Golden Ring MS 844 0 89 111% Repurposed Repurposed Repurposed Repurposed Repurposed Repurposed Repurposed Repurposed

Loch Raven Academy 943 943 -113 88% -113 88% -117 88% -113 88% -113 88%

Middle River MS 1007 1007 10 101% -138 86% -146 86% -146 86% -146 86%

Parkville MS 1089 1089 -69 94% -92 92% -128 88% -108 90% -108 90%

Perry Hall MS 1643 1643 139 108% -184 89% -125 92% -209 87% -203 88%

Pine Grove MS 1197 1283 -256 79% -160 88% -133 90% -190 85% -190 85%

Ridgely MS 1070 1070 6 101% -77 93% -182 83% -123 89% -143 87%

Stemmers Run MS 1154 1154 -286 75% -187 84% -154 87% -154 87% -154 87%

New Northeast MS 0 1364 0 0% -202 85% -165 88% -214 84% -138 90%

Total 11,121 11,727 -879 92% -1,485 87% -1,485 87% -1,485 87% -1,485 87%

Option C Estimated 

Utilization

Option D Estimated 

UtilizationMiddle School

Current State 

Rated 

Capacity 

(SRC)

6-8th Grade 

Utilization Post 

ESOL Moves

Option B Estimated 

Utilization

Option State 

Rated 

Capacity 

(SRC)

Option A Estimated 

Utilization

American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawaiian 

Pacific Is.
White

Multi

Racial
Hispanic FARMS ELL

Cockeysville MS 9% 23% 41% 5% 21% 42% 7%

Dumbarton MS 9% 16% 52% 6% 17% 32% 20%

Golden Ring MS 6% 60% 16% 13% 63%

Loch Raven Academy 66% 18% 8% 60%

Middle River MS 46% 30% 7% 14% 62%

Parkville MS 7% 43% 35% 7% 8% 55%

Perry Hall MS 18% 28% 43% 5% 40%

Pine Grove MS 7% 42% 37% 6% 8% 56%

Ridgely MS 17% 11% 59% 6% 7% 21%

Stemmers Run MS 36% 40% 8% 13% 68%

New Northeast MS

Total 9% 35% 39% 6% 11% 48%

Middle School

2022-23 6-8th Grade Current Demographic Percentage3

American 

Indian
Asian Black

Hawaiian 

Pacific Is.
White

Multi 

Racial
Hispanic FARMS ELL

Cockeysville MS 9% 21% 41% 24% 42% 12%

Dumbarton MS 8% 17% 61% 7% 7% 24%

Golden Ring MS

Loch Raven Academy 63% 17% 12% 60% 7%

Middle River MS 45% 28% 7% 18% 62% 8%

Parkville MS 9% 39% 38% 6% 8% 53%

Perry Hall MS 20% 24% 46% 36%

Pine Grove MS 7% 43% 35% 6% 9% 59%

Ridgely MS 17% 11% 57% 6% 9% 22%

Stemmers Run MS 36% 38% 8% 15% 66% 7%

New Northeast MS 6% 57% 18% 14% 63% 7%

Total 9% 35% 38% 6% 11% 48% 6%

Middle School

Option A Demographic Percentage3

American

Indian
Asian Black

Hawaiian

Pacific Is.
White

Multi

Racial
Hispanic FARMS ELL

Cockeysville MS 9% 23% 38% 25% 44% 13%

Dumbarton MS 8% 17% 61% 7% 7% 24%

Golden Ring MS

Loch Raven Academy 59% 22% 12% 56% 7%

Middle River MS 44% 29% 7% 18% 63% 8%

Parkville MS 5% 42% 37% 7% 9% 55%

Perry Hall MS 19% 24% 47% 36%

Pine Grove MS 7% 44% 35% 6% 8% 58%

Ridgely MS 18% 10% 57% 6% 9% 21%

Stemmers Run MS 34% 39% 8% 16% 66% 7%

New Northeast MS 9% 56% 18% 12% 60% 7%

Total 9% 35% 38% 6% 11% 48% 6%

Option B Demographic Percentage3

Middle School American

Indian
Asian Black

Hawaiian

Pacific Is.
White

Multi

Racial
Hispanic FARMS ELL

Cockeysville MS 11% 24% 36% 25% 45% 13%

Dumbarton MS 6% 25% 54% 6% 8% 29%

Golden Ring MS

Loch Raven Academy 60% 19% 5% 12% 62% 8%

Middle River MS 44% 29% 7% 18% 63% 8%

Parkville MS 40% 38% 7% 10% 55%

Perry Hall MS 20% 29% 40% 5% 42%

Pine Grove MS 9% 32% 48% 5% 6% 45%

Ridgely MS 15% 9% 61% 6% 8% 19%

Stemmers Run MS 34% 39% 8% 16% 66% 7%

New Northeast MS 8% 58% 17% 12% 61% 7%

Total 9% 35% 38% 6% 11% 48% 6%

Middle School

Option C Demographic Percentage3

American

Indian
Asian Black

Hawaiian

Pacific Is.
White

Multi

Racial
Hispanic FARMS ELL

Cockeysville MS 11% 24% 36% 25% 45% 13%

Dumbarton MS 7% 24% 56% 6% 7% 26%

Golden Ring MS

Loch Raven Academy 60% 19% 5% 13% 62% 8%

Middle River MS 44% 29% 7% 18% 63% 8%

Parkville MS 40% 38% 7% 10% 55%

Perry Hall MS 19% 28% 42% 6% 41%

Pine Grove MS 9% 32% 49% 5% 44%

Ridgely MS 16% 12% 56% 6% 9% 24%

Stemmers Run MS 34% 39% 8% 16% 66% 7%

New Northeast MS 9% 56% 18% 12% 60% 7%

Total 9% 35% 38% 6% 11% 48% 6%

Option D Demographic Percentage3

Middle School

Option ES to MS Splits MS to HS Splits

Current 27 10

Option A 19 14

Option B 14 12

Option C 14 14

Option D 11 15

*This table highlights the total splits that exist in 

each boundary configuration. A split occurs when 

the progression of students from one ES or MS 

feeds into 2 or more MS or HS.

2022-23

ES Boundary

2022-23

MS Boundary

ES

Attendance

2022-23

ES Boundary

2022-23

MS Boundary

ES

Attendance

2022-23

ES Boundary

2022-23

MS Boundary

ES

Attendance

Carney ES Perry Hall MS 56% Kingsville ES Perry Hall MS 100% Rodgers Forge ES Dumbarton MS 100%

Carney ES Pine Grove MS 44% Lutherville ES Dumbarton MS 35% Rossville ES Golden Ring MS 18%

Carroll Manor ES Cockeysville MS 80% Lutherville ES Ridgely MS 65% Rossville ES Parkville MS 36%

Carroll Manor ES Ridgely MS 20% Mars Estates ES Stemmers Run MS 100% Rossville ES Perry Hall MS 46%

Chapel Hill ES Perry Hall MS 100% Martin Boulevard ES Middle River MS 100% Seneca ES Middle River MS 100%

Chase ES Middle River MS 91% Mays Chapel ES Cockeysville MS 68% Seven Oaks ES Pine Grove MS 100%

Chase ES Stemmers Run MS 9% Mays Chapel ES Ridgely MS 32% Shady Spring ES Golden Ring MS 100%

Cromwell Valley ES Loch Raven Academy 100% McCormick ES Golden Ring MS 100% Stoneleigh ES Dumbarton MS 100%

Elmwood ES Golden Ring MS 37% Middlesex ES Middle River MS 28% Timonium ES Ridgely MS 100%

Elmwood ES Parkville MS 63% Middlesex ES Stemmers Run MS 72% Victory Villa ES Middle River MS 100%

Essex ES Middle River MS 1% Oakleigh ES Loch Raven Academy 6% Villa Cresta ES Loch Raven Academy 36%

Essex ES Stemmers Run MS 99% Oakleigh ES Parkville MS 32% Villa Cresta ES Parkville MS 64%

Fullerton ES Parkville MS 100% Oakleigh ES Pine Grove MS 62% Vincent Farm ES Golden Ring MS 35%

Glenmar ES Middle River MS 100% Oliver Beach ES Middle River MS 100% Vincent Farm ES Middle River MS 55%

Gunpowder ES Perry Hall MS 75% Orems ES Golden Ring MS 38% Vincent Farm ES Perry Hall MS 10%

Gunpowder ES Pine Grove MS 25% Orems ES Stemmers Run MS 62% Warren ES Cockeysville MS 88%

Halstead Academy Loch Raven Academy 99% Padonia ES Cockeysville MS 96% Warren ES Ridgely MS 12%

Halstead Academy Parkville MS 1% Padonia ES Ridgely MS 4% West Towson ES Dumbarton MS 100%

Hampton ES Dumbarton MS 35% Perry Hall ES Perry Hall MS 100%

Hampton ES Loch Raven Academy 20% Pine Grove ES Pine Grove MS 90%

Hampton ES Pine Grove MS 4% Pine Grove ES Ridgely MS 10%

Hampton ES Ridgely MS 42% Pinewood ES Ridgely MS 100%

Harford Hills ES Parkville MS 15% Pleasant Plains ES Loch Raven Academy 100%

Harford Hills ES Pine Grove MS 85% Pot Spring ES Cockeysville MS 28%

Hawthorne ES Stemmers Run MS 100% Pot Spring ES Ridgely MS 72%

Honeygo ES Perry Hall MS 100% Red House Run ES Golden Ring MS 100%

Jacksonville ES Cockeysville MS 100% Riderwood ES Dumbarton MS 59%

Joppa View ES Perry Hall MS 100% Riderwood ES Ridgely MS 41%

2024-25

ES Boundary

Option A

MS Boundary

ES

Attendance

2024-25

ES Boundary

Option A

MS Boundary

ES

Attendance

2024-25

ES Boundary

Option A

MS Boundary

ES

Attendance

Carney ES Pine Grove MS 100% Mays Chapel ES Cockeysville MS 68% Stoneleigh ES Dumbarton MS 100%

Carroll Manor ES Cockeysville MS 100% Mays Chapel ES Ridgely MS 32% Timonium ES Ridgely MS 100%

Chapel Hill ES Perry Hall MS 100% McCormick ES New Northeast MS 100% Victory Villa ES Middle River MS 100%

Chase ES Middle River MS 100% Middlesex ES Middle River MS 28% Villa Cresta ES Loch Raven Academy 36%

Cromwell Valley ES Loch Raven Academy 100% Middlesex ES Stemmers Run MS 72% Villa Cresta ES Parkville MS 64%

Elmwood ES New Northeast MS 100% Oakleigh ES Loch Raven Academy 6% Vincent Farm ES Middle River MS 35%

Essex ES Stemmers Run MS 100% Oakleigh ES Parkville MS 32% Vincent Farm ES New Northeast MS 65%

Fullerton ES Parkville MS 100% Oakleigh ES Pine Grove MS 62% Warren ES Cockeysville MS 88%

Glenmar ES Middle River MS 100% Oliver Beach ES Middle River MS 100% Warren ES Ridgely MS 12%

Gunpowder ES Perry Hall MS 75% Orems ES New Northeast MS 38% West Towson ES Dumbarton MS 100%

Gunpowder ES Pine Grove MS 25% Orems ES Stemmers Run MS 62%

Halstead Academy Loch Raven Academy 99% Padonia ES Cockeysville MS 96%

Halstead Academy Parkville MS 1% Padonia ES Ridgely MS 4%

Hampton ES Dumbarton MS 35% Perry Hall ES Perry Hall MS 100%

Hampton ES Loch Raven Academy 20% Pine Grove ES Pine Grove MS 100%

Hampton ES Pine Grove MS 4% Pinewood ES Ridgely MS 100%

Hampton ES Ridgely MS 42% Pleasant Plains ES Loch Raven Academy 100%

Harford Hills ES Parkville MS 15% Pot Spring ES Cockeysville MS 28%

Harford Hills ES Pine Grove MS 85% Pot Spring ES Ridgely MS 72%

Hawthorne ES Stemmers Run MS 100% Red House Run ES New Northeast MS 100%

Honeygo ES Perry Hall MS 100% Riderwood ES Dumbarton MS 100%

Jacksonville ES Cockeysville MS 100% Rodgers Forge ES Dumbarton MS 100%

Joppa View ES Perry Hall MS 100% Rossville ES New Northeast MS 18%

Kingsville ES Perry Hall MS 100% Rossville ES Parkville MS 82%

Lutherville ES Dumbarton MS 35% Seneca ES Middle River MS 17%

Lutherville ES Ridgely MS 65% Seneca ES Stemmers Run MS 83%

Mars Estates ES Stemmers Run MS 100% Seven Oaks ES Pine Grove MS 100%

Martin Boulevard ES Middle River MS 100% Shady Spring ES New Northeast MS 100%

2024-25

ES Boundary

Option B

MS Boundary

ES

Attendance

2024-25

ES Boundary

Option B

MS Boundary

ES

Attendance

2024-25

ES Boundary

Option B

MS Boundary

ES

Attendance

Carney ES Pine Grove MS 100% McCormick ES New Northeast MS 100% Villa Cresta ES Parkville MS 100%

Carroll Manor ES Cockeysville MS 71% Middlesex ES Middle River MS 34% Vincent Farm ES New Northeast MS 100%

Carroll Manor ES Pine Grove MS 29% Middlesex ES Stemmers Run MS 66% Warren ES Cockeysville MS 100%

Chapel Hill ES Perry Hall MS 100% Oakleigh ES Parkville MS 32% West Towson ES Dumbarton MS 100%

Chase ES Middle River MS 100% Oakleigh ES Pine Grove MS 68%

Cromwell Valley ES Loch Raven Academy 100% Oliver Beach ES Middle River MS 100%

Elmwood ES New Northeast MS 34% Orems ES New Northeast MS 38%

Elmwood ES Parkville MS 66% Orems ES Stemmers Run MS 62%

Essex ES Stemmers Run MS 100% Padonia ES Cockeysville MS 100%

Fullerton ES Parkville MS 100% Perry Hall ES Perry Hall MS 100%

Glenmar ES Middle River MS 100% Pine Grove ES Pine Grove MS 100%

Gunpowder ES Perry Hall MS 100% Pinewood ES Ridgely MS 100%

Halstead Academy Loch Raven Academy 100% Pleasant Plains ES Loch Raven Academy 100%

Hampton ES Dumbarton MS 35% Pot Spring ES Cockeysville MS 28%

Hampton ES Loch Raven Academy 43% Pot Spring ES Ridgely MS 72%

Hampton ES Ridgely MS 22% Red House Run ES New Northeast MS 63%

Harford Hills ES Parkville MS 15% Red House Run ES Stemmers Run MS 37%

Harford Hills ES Pine Grove MS 85% Riderwood ES Dumbarton MS 100%

Hawthorne ES Stemmers Run MS 100% Rodgers Forge ES Dumbarton MS 100%

Honeygo ES Perry Hall MS 100% Rossville ES New Northeast MS 87%

Jacksonville ES Cockeysville MS 100% Rossville ES Pine Grove MS 13%

Joppa View ES Perry Hall MS 100% Seneca ES Middle River MS 51%

Kingsville ES Perry Hall MS 100% Seneca ES Stemmers Run MS 49%

Lutherville ES Dumbarton MS 35% Seven Oaks ES Pine Grove MS 100%

Lutherville ES Ridgely MS 65% Shady Spring ES New Northeast MS 100%

Mars Estates ES Stemmers Run MS 100% Stoneleigh ES Dumbarton MS 100%

Martin Boulevard ES Middle River MS 100% Timonium ES Ridgely MS 100%

Mays Chapel ES Cockeysville MS 68% Victory Villa ES Middle River MS 100%

Mays Chapel ES Ridgely MS 32%

2024-25

ES Boundary

Option C

MS Boundary

ES

Attendance

2024-25

ES Boundary

Option C

MS Boundary

ES

Attendance

2024-25

ES Boundary

Option C

MS Boundary

ES

Attendance

Carney ES Perry Hall MS 56% McCormick ES New Northeast MS 100% Villa Cresta ES Parkville MS 100%

Carney ES Pine Grove MS 44% Middlesex ES Middle River MS 34% Vincent Farm ES New Northeast MS 100%

Carroll Manor ES Pine Grove MS 29% Middlesex ES Stemmers Run MS 66% Warren ES Cockeysville MS 100%

Carroll Manor ES Ridgely MS 71% Oakleigh ES Loch Raven Academy 68% West Towson ES Dumbarton MS 100%

Chapel Hill ES Perry Hall MS 100% Oakleigh ES Parkville MS 32%

Chase ES Middle River MS 100% Oliver Beach ES Middle River MS 100%

Cromwell Valley ES Loch Raven Academy 100% Orems ES New Northeast MS 38%

Elmwood ES New Northeast MS 53% Orems ES Stemmers Run MS 62%

Elmwood ES Parkville MS 47% Padonia ES Cockeysville MS 100%

Essex ES Stemmers Run MS 100% Perry Hall ES Perry Hall MS 100%

Fullerton ES Parkville MS 100% Pine Grove ES Pine Grove MS 100%

Glenmar ES Middle River MS 100% Pinewood ES Ridgely MS 100%

Gunpowder ES Pine Grove MS 100% Pleasant Plains ES Loch Raven Academy 100%

Halstead Academy Dumbarton MS 100% Pot Spring ES Cockeysville MS 28%

Hampton ES Loch Raven Academy 58% Pot Spring ES Ridgely MS 72%

Hampton ES Ridgely MS 42% Red House Run ES New Northeast MS 63%

Harford Hills ES Parkville MS 36% Red House Run ES Stemmers Run MS 37%

Harford Hills ES Pine Grove MS 64% Riderwood ES Dumbarton MS 100%

Hawthorne ES Stemmers Run MS 100% Rodgers Forge ES Dumbarton MS 100%

Honeygo ES Perry Hall MS 100% Rossville ES New Northeast MS 54%

Jacksonville ES Cockeysville MS 100% Rossville ES Perry Hall MS 46%

Joppa View ES Perry Hall MS 100% Seneca ES Middle River MS 51%

Kingsville ES Perry Hall MS 36% Seneca ES Stemmers Run MS 49%

Kingsville ES Pine Grove MS 64% Seven Oaks ES Pine Grove MS 100%

Lutherville ES Dumbarton MS 35% Shady Spring ES New Northeast MS 100%

Lutherville ES Ridgely MS 65% Stoneleigh ES Dumbarton MS 100%

Mars Estates ES Stemmers Run MS 100% Timonium ES Ridgely MS 100%

Martin Boulevard ES Middle River MS 100% Victory Villa ES Middle River MS 100%

Mays Chapel ES Cockeysville MS 100%

2024-25

ES Boundary

Option D

MS Boundary

ES

Attendance

2024-25

ES Boundary

Option D

MS Boundary

ES

Attendance

Carney ES Perry Hall MS 56% Oakleigh ES Loch Raven Academy 68%

Carney ES Pine Grove MS 44% Oakleigh ES Parkville MS 32%

Carroll Manor ES Pine Grove MS 100% Oliver Beach ES Middle River MS 100%

Chapel Hill ES Perry Hall MS 100% Orems ES New Northeast MS 38%

Chase ES Middle River MS 100% Orems ES Stemmers Run MS 62%

Cromwell Valley ES Loch Raven Academy 100% Padonia ES Cockeysville MS 100%

Elmwood ES New Northeast MS 53% Perry Hall ES Perry Hall MS 100%

Elmwood ES Parkville MS 47% Pine Grove ES Pine Grove MS 100%

Essex ES Stemmers Run MS 100% Pinewood ES Ridgely MS 100%

Fullerton ES Parkville MS 100% Pleasant Plains ES Loch Raven Academy 100%

Glenmar ES Middle River MS 100% Pot Spring ES Cockeysville MS 28%

Gunpowder ES Pine Grove MS 100% Pot Spring ES Ridgely MS 72%

Halstead Academy Dumbarton MS 100% Red House Run ES New Northeast MS 63%

Hampton ES Loch Raven Academy 58% Red House Run ES Stemmers Run MS 37%

Hampton ES Ridgely MS 42% Riderwood ES Dumbarton MS 100%

Harford Hills ES Parkville MS 36% Rodgers Forge ES Dumbarton MS 100%

Harford Hills ES Pine Grove MS 64% Rossville ES New Northeast MS 87%

Hawthorne ES Stemmers Run MS 100% Rossville ES Perry Hall MS 13%

Honeygo ES Perry Hall MS 100% Seneca ES Middle River MS 51%

Jacksonville ES Cockeysville MS 100% Seneca ES Stemmers Run MS 49%

Joppa View ES Perry Hall MS 100% Seven Oaks ES Pine Grove MS 100%

Kingsville ES Perry Hall MS 100% Shady Spring ES New Northeast MS 100%

Lutherville ES Ridgely MS 100% Stoneleigh ES Dumbarton MS 100%

Mars Estates ES Stemmers Run MS 100% Timonium ES Ridgely MS 100%

Martin Boulevard ES Middle River MS 100% Victory Villa ES Middle River MS 100%

Mays Chapel ES Cockeysville MS 100% Villa Cresta ES Parkville MS 100%

McCormick ES New Northeast MS 100% Vincent Farm ES New Northeast MS 100%

Middlesex ES Middle River MS 34% Warren ES Cockeysville MS 100%

Middlesex ES Stemmers Run MS 66% West Towson ES Dumbarton MS 100%

2022-23

MS Boundary

2022-23

HS Boundary
MS Attendance

Cockeysville MS Dulaney HS 97%

Cockeysville MS Loch Raven HS 3%

Dumbarton MS Towson HS 100%

Golden Ring MS Overlea HS 100%

Loch Raven Academy Loch Raven HS 31%

Loch Raven Academy Parkville HS 57%

Loch Raven Academy Towson HS 12%

Middle River MS Chesapeake HS 9%

Middle River MS Kenwood HS 78%

Middle River MS Perry Hall HS 12%

Parkville MS Overlea HS 47%

Parkville MS Parkville HS 53%

Perry Hall MS Perry Hall HS 100%

Pine Grove MS Loch Raven HS 50%

Pine Grove MS Parkville HS 27%

Pine Grove MS Perry Hall HS 23%

Ridgely MS Dulaney HS 69%

Ridgely MS Loch Raven HS 10%

Ridgely MS Towson HS 21%

Stemmers Run MS Kenwood HS 100%

MS Option A

Boundary

2022-23

HS Boundary
MS Attendance

Cockeysville MS Dulaney HS 96%

Cockeysville MS Loch Raven HS 4%

Dumbarton MS Dulaney HS 4%

Dumbarton MS Towson HS 96%

Loch Raven Academy Loch Raven HS 31%

Loch Raven Academy Parkville HS 57%

Loch Raven Academy Towson HS 12%

Middle River MS Chesapeake HS 4%

Middle River MS Kenwood HS 88%

Middle River MS Perry Hall HS 8%

New Northeast MS Overlea HS 93%

New Northeast MS Perry Hall HS 7%

Parkville MS Overlea HS 29%

Parkville MS Parkville HS 54%

Parkville MS Perry Hall HS 16%

Perry Hall MS Perry Hall HS 100%

Pine Grove MS Loch Raven HS 43%

Pine Grove MS Parkville HS 22%

Pine Grove MS Perry Hall HS 34%

Ridgely MS Dulaney HS 69%

Ridgely MS Loch Raven HS 8%

Ridgely MS Towson HS 23%

Stemmers Run MS Chesapeake HS 6%

Stemmers Run MS Kenwood HS 94%

MS Option B

Boundary

2022-23

HS Boundary
MS Attendance

Cockeysville MS Dulaney HS 100%

Dumbarton MS Dulaney HS 4%

Dumbarton MS Towson HS 96%

Loch Raven Academy Loch Raven HS 45%

Loch Raven Academy Parkville HS 43%

Loch Raven Academy Towson HS 12%

Middle River MS Chesapeake HS 11%

Middle River MS Kenwood HS 80%

Middle River MS Perry Hall HS 8%

New Northeast MS Kenwood HS 7%

New Northeast MS Overlea HS 79%

New Northeast MS Perry Hall HS 14%

Parkville MS Overlea HS 32%

Parkville MS Parkville HS 68%

Perry Hall MS Perry Hall HS 100%

Pine Grove MS Loch Raven HS 44%

Pine Grove MS Parkville HS 23%

Pine Grove MS Perry Hall HS 33%

Ridgely MS Dulaney HS 74%

Ridgely MS Towson HS 26%

Stemmers Run MS Kenwood HS 90%

Stemmers Run MS Overlea HS 10%

MS Option C

Boundary

2022-23

HS Boundary
MS Attendance

Cockeysville MS Dulaney HS 100%

Dumbarton MS Dulaney HS 4%

Dumbarton MS Parkville HS 17%

Dumbarton MS Towson HS 79%

Loch Raven Academy Loch Raven HS 54%

Loch Raven Academy Parkville HS 21%

Loch Raven Academy Towson HS 26%

Middle River MS Chesapeake HS 11%

Middle River MS Kenwood HS 80%

Middle River MS Perry Hall HS 8%

New Northeast MS Kenwood HS 7%

New Northeast MS Overlea HS 86%

New Northeast MS Perry Hall HS 7%

Parkville MS Overlea HS 28%

Parkville MS Parkville HS 72%

Perry Hall MS Perry Hall HS 100%

Pine Grove MS Loch Raven HS 34%

Pine Grove MS Parkville HS 17%

Pine Grove MS Perry Hall HS 49%

Ridgely MS Dulaney HS 68%

Ridgely MS Loch Raven HS 8%

Ridgely MS Towson HS 24%

Stemmers Run MS Kenwood HS 90%

Stemmers Run MS Overlea HS 10%

MS Option D

Boundary

2022-23

HS Boundary
MS Attendance

Cockeysville MS Dulaney HS 100%

Dumbarton MS Dulaney HS 4%

Dumbarton MS Parkville HS 18%

Dumbarton MS Towson HS 78%

Loch Raven Academy Loch Raven HS 54%

Loch Raven Academy Parkville HS 21%

Loch Raven Academy Towson HS 26%

Middle River MS Chesapeake HS 11%

Middle River MS Kenwood HS 80%

Middle River MS Perry Hall HS 8%

New Northeast MS Kenwood HS 6%

New Northeast MS Overlea HS 80%

New Northeast MS Perry Hall HS 14%

Parkville MS Overlea HS 28%

Parkville MS Parkville HS 72%

Perry Hall MS Perry Hall HS 100%

Pine Grove MS Dulaney HS 8%

Pine Grove MS Loch Raven HS 34%

Pine Grove MS Parkville HS 17%

Pine Grove MS Perry Hall HS 41%

Ridgely MS Dulaney HS 60%

Ridgely MS Loch Raven HS 8%

Ridgely MS Towson HS 31%

Stemmers Run MS Kenwood HS 90%

Stemmers Run MS Overlea HS 10%

Option
Total 6-8 Live and Attend In 

Students Impacted

Option A 1,529

Option B 1,859

Option C 2,391

Option D 2,460

Student Impact Estimates

*Counts based on 2022-23 Student Enrollment.

2022-23

MS Boundary

MS Option A

Boundary

Total 6-8 

Live and 

Attend In 

Students

Cockeysville MS Cockeysville MS 797

Dumbarton MS Dumbarton MS 865

Golden Ring MS New Northeast MS 811

Loch Raven Academy Loch Raven Academy 616

Middle River MS Middle River MS 717

Middle River MS New Northeast MS 48

Middle River MS Stemmers Run MS 113

Parkville MS New Northeast MS 146

Parkville MS Parkville MS 621

Perry Hall MS New Northeast MS 29

Perry Hall MS Parkville MS 122

Perry Hall MS Perry Hall MS 1415

Perry Hall MS Pine Grove MS 163

Pine Grove MS Pine Grove MS 888

Ridgely MS Cockeysville MS 31

Ridgely MS Dumbarton MS 35

Ridgely MS Pine Grove MS 15

Ridgely MS Ridgely MS 960

Stemmers Run MS Middle River MS 16

Stemmers Run MS Stemmers Run MS 746

2022-23

MS Boundary

MS Option B

Boundary

Total 6-8 

Live and 

Attend In 

Students

Cockeysville MS Cockeysville MS 774

Cockeysville MS Pine Grove MS 23

Dumbarton MS Dumbarton MS 865

Golden Ring MS New Northeast MS 696

Golden Ring MS Parkville MS 24

Golden Ring MS Stemmers Run MS 91

Loch Raven Academy Loch Raven Academy 528

Loch Raven Academy Parkville MS 77

Loch Raven Academy Pine Grove MS 11

Middle River MS Middle River MS 698

Middle River MS New Northeast MS 119

Middle River MS Stemmers Run MS 61

Parkville MS Loch Raven Academy 1

Parkville MS New Northeast MS 159

Parkville MS Parkville MS 607

Perry Hall MS New Northeast MS 102

Perry Hall MS Perry Hall MS 1415

Perry Hall MS Pine Grove MS 212

Pine Grove MS Loch Raven Academy 12

Pine Grove MS Perry Hall MS 59

Pine Grove MS Pine Grove MS 817

Ridgely MS Cockeysville MS 48

Ridgely MS Dumbarton MS 35

Ridgely MS Loch Raven Academy 74

Ridgely MS Pine Grove MS 26

Ridgely MS Ridgely MS 858

Stemmers Run MS Middle River MS 29

Stemmers Run MS Stemmers Run MS 733

2022-23

MS Boundary

MS Option C

Boundary

Total 6-8 

Live and 

Attend In 

Students

Cockeysville MS Cockeysville MS 712

Cockeysville MS Pine Grove MS 23

Cockeysville MS Ridgely MS 62

Dumbarton MS Dumbarton MS 756

Dumbarton MS Loch Raven Academy 109

Golden Ring MS New Northeast MS 696

Golden Ring MS Parkville MS 24

Golden Ring MS Stemmers Run MS 91

Loch Raven Academy Dumbarton MS 192

Loch Raven Academy Loch Raven Academy 347

Loch Raven Academy Parkville MS 77

Middle River MS Middle River MS 698

Middle River MS New Northeast MS 119

Middle River MS Stemmers Run MS 61

Parkville MS Dumbarton MS 1

Parkville MS New Northeast MS 184

Parkville MS Parkville MS 582

Perry Hall MS New Northeast MS 29

Perry Hall MS Perry Hall MS 1388

Perry Hall MS Pine Grove MS 312

Pine Grove MS Loch Raven Academy 155

Pine Grove MS Parkville MS 42

Pine Grove MS Pine Grove MS 691

Ridgely MS Cockeysville MS 124

Ridgely MS Dumbarton MS 35

Ridgely MS Pine Grove MS 26

Ridgely MS Ridgely MS 856

Stemmers Run MS Middle River MS 29

Stemmers Run MS Stemmers Run MS 733

2022-23

MS Boundary

MS Option D

Boundary

Total 6-8 

Live and 

Attend In 

Students

Cockeysville MS Cockeysville MS 712

Cockeysville MS Pine Grove MS 85

Dumbarton MS Dumbarton MS 700

Dumbarton MS Loch Raven Academy 109

Dumbarton MS Ridgely MS 56

Golden Ring MS New Northeast MS 696

Golden Ring MS Parkville MS 24

Golden Ring MS Stemmers Run MS 91

Loch Raven Academy Dumbarton MS 192

Loch Raven Academy Loch Raven Academy 347

Loch Raven Academy Parkville MS 77

Middle River MS Middle River MS 698

Middle River MS New Northeast MS 119

Middle River MS Stemmers Run MS 61

Parkville MS Dumbarton MS 1

Parkville MS New Northeast MS 184

Parkville MS Parkville MS 582

Perry Hall MS New Northeast MS 102

Perry Hall MS Perry Hall MS 1395

Perry Hall MS Pine Grove MS 232

Pine Grove MS Loch Raven Academy 155

Pine Grove MS Parkville MS 42

Pine Grove MS Pine Grove MS 691

Ridgely MS Cockeysville MS 124

Ridgely MS Dumbarton MS 35

Ridgely MS Pine Grove MS 46

Ridgely MS Ridgely MS 836

Stemmers Run MS Middle River MS 29

Stemmers Run MS Stemmers Run MS 733

Current Walk Zones 1,946

Option A 2,068

Option B 2,068

Option C 2,068

Option D 2,068

Total 6-8 Live and Attend In Living 

Within Walk Zones

*Counts based on Preliminary 

September 30, 2022 Enrollment.  The 

Current Walk zone counts show the 6-8 

Live and Attend In students that live 

within the existing walk zones.


